COUNCIL CHAMBER

Clity of Berez, Ohis

GaNANCE . _olOIS =33

By j)ﬂ.\e. -ﬂ[: Ld\ﬂﬂﬂ. Spounsored By%ﬁ&fﬂ%ﬁﬁm

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FESCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO, 2015-23.

BETIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Chio:

SECTION 1. Thatto provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015 under
and by virtue of the Ohio Revised Code, Section 5705.38, the sums indicated and appropriated
for the reasons specified in Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, and
Ordinance No. 2015-23, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B, is expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and herehy is, autharized te make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purpeses stated in Exhibit "A”, upon
receiving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council
directing the expenditure,

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this legislation, the Directar of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it is found and determined that ail formal actions of this Councit
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements, ncluding Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses
and shatl, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upon its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in [tem 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the
City of Berea. e,

PASSED: #b-,é.\ RO, AbIS

ET%S‘E&I: of Council

ATTEST: %}ﬁb ﬁw APPROVED: ﬂpr-"\ 2, ans
lerk of neii i
yor

Approved as to Form:

y Uﬁt’f;m @""’7

Director of Law




Erkibie R

City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-2
2015 Parsonal
Original Service Other App-2
Appraprlation
GENE FLIND #
General Government
Councit 138,915.00 134,965.00 4,950.00 139,915.00
Mayer 121,080.77 117,230.77 3,860.00 121,080.77
Finance 312,060.75 302,375.75 9,675.00 312,060.75
Law 20:3,356.28 102,706.26 10,550.00 203,366.26
Civill Service 8,500.00 0.00 £.500.00 8,500.00
Public Salety 650,4156.00 45,000.00 5.415.00 50,415.00
Tutal Genl Government B835,317.78 792,277.78 43,040.00 B35,317.78
Public Service Depariments
Tolat Public Sgirv, Dept, 2,958,873.00 1,186,053.00 4,762,820.00 2050, 873.00
Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin.-Police 3,376,190.61 2,767,116.61 609,074.00 3,376,190.61
Gen. Admin.-Fire 2,006,226.65 1,892,655.65 113.671.00 2.(06,226.65
Tuotal Public Safely Dept. 5,382,417.26 4,650,772.26 732,645.00 5382 417.268
Othar
Pianning 11,600.00 0.00 11,500.00 41,500,00
Contingencles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administralive 3,310,132.98 86,637.00 3,223.495.98 3,310,132.98
Total Glher 3,321,832.98 86,637.00 3.234,895.98 3,321,632.98
Advances
128,600.00 .00 128,500.00 128.5090.00
Transfers
342.000.00 0.G0 342,000.00 342,000.00
Grand Total - General Fund 12,968,741.02 6,734,740.04 8,234,000.08 12,058,741.02
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #4105
Miscellaneous 121,289.00 121,269.00 0.00 121,288.00
RECREATION FUND #200
Tolal Recreatlon Fund 1.757.640.14 702 898.00 1,054,741.14 1,767.,840.14
MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205
086 Miscellaneous 82,000.00 0,00 §2,000.00 62,000.00
030 Transfers 2,757,100.00 0.00 2,797,100.00 2,797.100.00

Talal Munlgipal Income Tax Fund 2,859,100.00 0.00 2,859,100.00 2,850,100.00




STATE F!EHWAY FUND #210

8t Clean/Snow Remaval

8.C.M.R, FUND #220
Total 5.C.M.R. Fund

EIRE PENS|ON FLIND #2356

Pension

POLICE PENSICN FUND #2409

Penslon

SAFE STUDENT FUND #241

Transfer lo General Fund

POLICE GRANT FUND #242

Transfer

ANIMAEL HOUSING FUND #243

Miscellansous

STREET LIGHTING FUND #245

Administralive

NEIGHBORMOOD STABILIZATION FUND #2346

Adminisiralive

BER| Al UND #2561

Administrative

SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #3532

Transfers

City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation

App-2

2016 Parsonal :

Qriginal Sarvice Other App-2

Appropriation

£5,000.00 0.00 §5,000.00 55,000,080
871,662.50 432,690.50 439,072.00 §71,662.50
458,034.50 0.00 458,034.50 458,034.50
464,082.50 0.00 464,082.50 464,082.60
20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
320.00 0.00 J20.00 320.00
§57.400.00 0.00 867,400,00 §57,400.01)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
§7,500.00 0.00 §7,500.00 87.500,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Approprialion
App-2
2015 Parsonal
Qriglnal Servies Other App-2
Appraprizlion
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #2563
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #256
Adminlstrative 106,256.15 0.00 106,256.15 106,256.15
COMMUNITY BEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND 72260
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Cerm Development Block Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEMA GRANT FUMD #261
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total FEMA Grant Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEWVY FLIMD #270
Total Municipal Veh. Tax Levy Fund 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT FLIND #7280
Talgl Law Enforcement Fund 267.40 0.00 267.40 26740
MLUNI COURT CPERATIONS FUND #281 -NEW
1.59__2_;850.09 404,324,060 788,526.00 1,582,850.00
MUNI COURT INSURAMCE FLIND #282 - NEW
Adminisiratlon 67,946.40 0.00 57,946.40 687,046.40
FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #2683
Total First Offanders Diversion Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROBATION SERWVCES FUND #284
Municipal Court 298,243.00 170,071.00 §28,172.00 298,243.00
DUIFINES fINDHIENT) FLIND #285
Total Indigent DOS Funds 349,486.00 0.00 345,486.00 349,486.00
DUl EDUCATION FUND #2686 )
QOther 12,512.00 0.00 12,512.00 12,512,00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287
Chher 22970400 14,250.00 4,720.00 22,970.00




City of Barea 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-2
2015 Parsonal
Original Sarvica Other App-2
Appropriation
INDIGENT DDS FUND #7288
Othar 1,028,600 .00 1,028.00 1,028,00
DUS DVERSION FUND #2859
Tolzl DUS Diversicn Fund 34,282.00 13,503.00 20,775.00 34,282.00
COURT COMPUTER FLIND #2960
Tatal Court Computer Fund 136,753.08 34,000.00 117,753.00 151,753.00
Court Computer Fund Othor Increased {515,000} due to adjustment for employas's health Insurance
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2091
Administrative 36,935,756 13.500.00 23,435.75 36.935.75
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #293
Other 110,000.00 0,00 110,000.00 110,000.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00
110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-II #2084
Other 80,000.00 0.00 90,000.00 80,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FLMD #2085
Cther 7.982.80 .00 7.982.80 7.982.80
8P4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2958
QOther 88,670.00 558,100.00 31,670.00 88,670.00
GENERAL BOMD RETIREMENT EUND #3000
Tolal Gent Bond Ral. Fund 7,138,861.00 0.00 10,298,376.96 10,288,376.96

General Bond Relirement Fund Increased {$3,161,515.96) due to paying off 2014 notes and adjustments for Issuance

cost for new bonds and notes. Thess increases ara off-set by tha proceeds from new issuances far 2015,



GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400

Total General Capital Improvement Fund

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4110

Tolal Safety Caplial Improvemant Fund

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420

Tolat Sewer Capltal iImprovement Fund

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440

Tolal Waler Capital Improvement Fund

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450

Total Recreation Capifal Improvement Fund

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #470

Court Capital Improvement

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUIND #480
Fotal Neighborhood Improvement Fund

WATER REVEMLUE FUND #510

Total Water Revenue Fund

SEWER REVENUE FUND #520

Total Sewer Revenue Fund

5 D #5600

Miscellanaous

PROPAIABILITY INSURANCI D#510

City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Rovised
For the year endad Dacember 31, 2015 - Approptiation
App-2
2015 Parsonal
Original Sarvice Other App-2
Appropriatian

4,225,0567.71 0.00 4,225,057.11 4,225,057.71
353,580.26 0,00 353,690.26 353,680.26
1,283,126.18 20,000.00 1,273,126.18 1.283,126.18
3,349,667.85 20,000.00 3,320,5657.45 3,349,567.86
1,847,673.82 0.00 1,847,673.82 1,847,673.82
1.400.090.00 0.00 1.400,000.00 1,400,000.00
851,298.00 418,874.00 432,424.00 851,298.00
2,660,860.00 989,431.00 1,581,429.00 2,560,860.00
732,418.00 237.547.00 494,871.00 732.,418.00
3,268,754.66 0.00 3,283,206.56 3,283,206.56
344.000.00 0.00 344,000.00 344,000.00

Contract




WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #520

Conlract

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUNB #700

Tclal Regional Sewar Fund

UNCLAIMED MONIES FLIND #710

Other

CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720

Other

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730

Other

BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #750

Siate fees

MUNECOURT COMM DIST FUND #770

State fees

Clty of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Revised
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-2
2015 Personal
Qriginal Sarvics Other App-2
Approprialion
300,000.00 .00 300,000.00 300,000.00
3,422.000.00 0.00 4,422,000.00 3,422,000.00
10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10.060.00
142,000.00 0.00 142,000.00 142,000.00
20,000.00 .20 20,001.00 20,000.00
2,390.00 0.00 2,380.00 2,390.00
5,500.00 0.00 5.500.00 5,500.00
54,668,138.54 10,769,118.54 46,980,98B.96 57,759,107.50

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS




COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berea, Chio

_hpwlance v dOiS-4%

By MML_ Spunsored By%ﬂ:.{.m’_@:ic'sl ﬂi \ \;4( IEcn\_

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE
CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BEREA FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-6.

BEIT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ghio:

SECTION 1. That to pravide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015 under
and by virtue of the Ohis Revised Code, Section 5705.36, the sums indicated 2nd appropriated
for the reasons specified in Exhibit “A", which is attached hereto, are hereby set aside, znd
Ordinance Ne. 2015-6, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “B", is expressly repealed.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Beren, Ohlo

(9:2.'“ Ne. QO[S -a%

By /\4[-0&5{ [ C.') '\ Sponsored By, J!Eﬁl{.ﬁq}wu_

SECTION 2, That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to male
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in Exhibit "A", wpon
recelving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ardinance or resolution of Councit

directing the expenditure.

SECTION 3. That upon passage of this Jegislation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed ta forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That it Is found and determined that all formal actons of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adapted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an zppropriation for current expenses
and shall, therefore, tale effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayar, or upon the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upon its passage over the Mayor's veto as specified in Item 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the

City of Berea.

7
PASSED: ju(ﬂml,, 1L, qo1s 7——/\,3/

Presidént-sFCouncil

ATTEST: -~ approvED: Mayrh, ]7, 201S

lerk of Cémncil

/ Mayor
Approved as to Form:

Ty Y, W s

j Director of Law




£ m%iéﬂ- %

City of Berea 2015
Appropriation Data Original
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Persanaj
Service Other App-1A
GENERAL EUND #100
General Government
Council 134,965.00 4,950.00 138,915.00
Mayor 117,230.77 3,850.00 121,080.77
Finance 302,375.75 9,675.00 312,080.75
Law 192,706.26 10,650.00 203,356.26
Civil Service 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
Public Safety 45,000.00 5,415.00 50,415.00
Total Genl Government 782,277.78 43,040.00 835,317.78
Public Service Departmenis
Total Public Serv. Dept. 1,196,053.00 1,762,820.00 2,658,873.00
Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin.-Police 2,767,116.61 609,074.00 3,376,180.61
Gen. Admin.-Fire 1,892,655.65 113,571.00 2,006,226.65
Tatal Public Safety Dept. 4,668,772.26 72264500 5,382,417.26
Other
Planning 0.00 11,500.00 11,500.00
Contingencies 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative B86,637.00 3,223,495.98 3,310,132.98
Total Othar 86,637.00 3,234,985,98 3,321,632.88
Advances
0.00 128,500.00 128,504.00
Transfers
0.00 342.000.00 342,000.00
Grand Total - General Fund B,734,740.04 5,234,000.98 12,068,741.02
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105
Miscellaneous 121,289.00 0.00 121,289.00
RECREATION FUMND #200
702,899.00 1,0594,741.14 1.757.,640.14

Total Recreation Fund




For the year ended December 31, 2015

City of Berea
Appropriation Data

MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205

085 Miscellansous

D90 Transfers
Total Municipal Income Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210

St. Clean/Snow Removal

5.C.M.R. FUND #220

Total S.C.M.R. Fund

FIRE PENSION FUNMD #235

Pension

POLICE PENSION FUND #240

Pension

SAFE STUDENT FUND #241

Transfer to General Fund

POLICE GRANT FUND #242

Transfer

ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243

Miscellaneous

2015
Original

Appropriation

App-1A
Personal
Service Other App-1A
0.00 62,000.00 62,000.00
0.00 2,797,100.00 2,797,100.00
0.00 2,859,100.00 2,889,100.00
0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
432,5580.50 439,072.00 871,662.50
0.00 458,034.50 458,034.50
0.00 454,082.50 484,082.50
0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 320.00 320.00




City of Berea

2015

Appropriation Data Origtnal
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Personal
Servicae Other App-1A
STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Administrative 0.00 6§57,400.00 - B&7,400.00
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND #2486
Administrative 0.00 0.00 4.00
BEREA WELFARE FUND #251
Admirnistrative 0.00 B7.500.00 67.500.00
SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #252
Transfers (.00 0.00 0.00
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #253
Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Administrative 0.00 106,256.15 106,256.15
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #260
Transfers 0.00 0.00
Total Comm Development Block Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEMA GRANT FUND #2861
Transfers 0.00 0.00
Total FEMA Grant Fund Q.00 0.00 0.00
MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270
Total Municipai Veh. Tax Levy Fund 0.00 45,600.00 45,000.00




City of Berea

2015

Appropriation Data Original
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Personal
Service Other App-1A
LAW ENFORCEMENT FUMND #280
Total Law Enforcement Fund 0.00 267.40 267.40
MUNI COURT OPERATIONS FUND #281 -NEW
804,324.00 788,526.00 1,582,880.00
MUNI COURT INSLRANCE FUND #282 - NEW
Administration 0.00 67,846.40 67,846.40
FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #283
Total First Offenders Diversion Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
PEOBATION SERVICES FUND #2584
Municipal Court 170,071.00 128,172.00 298,243.00
DL FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #285
Total Indigent BDS Funds 0.e0 349,486.00 348,486.00
DUI EDUCATION FUND #3286
Other 0.00 12,512.00 12,512.00
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287
Other 18,250.00 +,720.00 22,5970.00
INDIGENT DDS FUND #288
Other 0.00 1,028.00 1,028.00
DUS DIVERSION FUND #289
Totai DUS Diversion Fund 13.503.00 20,778.00 34,282.00




City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2015

2015
Original

Appropriation

App-1A
Personal
Service Other App-1A
COURT COMPUTER FUND #290
Tatal Couwrt Computer Fund 34,000.00 102,753.00 136,753.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #291
Administrative 13,500.00 23,435.75 36,835.75
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #2563
Other 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-|I #294
QOther 0.00 90,000.00 20,000.00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #295
Other 0.00 7.982.80 7,882.80
3P4 MUNICOURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2906
Other 58,100.00 31,570.00 88,670.00
GENERAL 8OND RETIREMENT FUND #300
Total Genl Bond Ret. Fund 0.00 7.136,861.00 7.136,861.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Taotal General Capital Improvement Fund 0.00 4,225,067.71 4.,225,057.71
SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4140
Total Safety Capital Improvement Fund 0.00 353,620.26 353,600.26




City of Berea

2015

Appropriation Data Original
For the year ended December 31, 2015 Appropriation
App-1A
Personal
Service Other App~1A
SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420
Totat Sewer Capital Improvement Fund 20,000.00 1,273,126.18 1,293,126.18
WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440
Total Waier Capital Improvement Fund 20,000.00 3,329,657.85 3,349,557.85
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450
Total Recreation Capital Improvemnent Fund 0.00 1,847,673.82 1,847,673.82
COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #AT0
Court Capital Improvement 0.00 1,400.000.00 1,400,000.60
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480
Total Neighborhood Improvement Fund 418,874.00 432,424 00 851,298.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510
Total Water Revenue Fund 960,431.00 1,581,428.00 2.560,860.00

Water Revenue Fund Personal Service decreased ($10,000) and Other decreased ($80,000) to year end halances.

SEWER REVENLUE FUND #520

Toial Sewer Revenue Fund 237,547.00

MEDICAL BENEFITS FLIND #600

Miscellaneous

PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE FUMD #6510

484,871.00 732.418.00
0.00 3,268,754.56 3,268,754.56
344.000.00 344,000.00

Contract 0.00




City of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2015

2015
Original

Appropriation

App-1A
Pzrsonal
Service Other App-1A
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #6820
Cantract 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700
Total Regional Sewer Fund 0.00 3,422,000.00 3,422,000.00
UNCLARAED MONIES FUND #710
Other 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Cther 0.00 142,000.00 142,000.00
SUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUND #730
Other 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
BOARD OF BUE DING STDS FUND #750
Siate fees 0.00 2,380.00 2.380.00
MUN] COURT COMM DIST FUND #770
Stale fees 0.00 5,600.00 5.500.00

10,769,118.54

43,799.021.00

54.568,139.54

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS



City of Beren, Ohfe

ngﬂgﬂcE No, OIS -1,

oy Lick Hasch¥o.  spomons uy%.‘*nr;&fcﬂ_ﬂ_\ﬂ ey

AN DRDINANCE

TO MAKE TEMPORARY APFROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIDUS FUNDSGETHE. " .- -
CITY OF BEREA, STATE OF OH10, FROM JANUARY 1, 2015, :
ENDING MARCH 31, 2015, AND EXPRESSLY
REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2014-92,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Councl] af the Clty of Berea, State of Ohlo:

SECTION 1. That to provide for current expensss and other expenditures of the Ciy of
Berea, Ohis, from the period beginning January 1, 2015 and ending March 31, 2015 under and
by virtue of the Ohto Ravised Cede, Section 5705.38, the sums Indicated and appropriated for
the reasons speclfied in Exhibit “A”, which is attached heretp, arz hereby set aside, and
Ordinance No. 2014-92, which is ateached hereto as Exhibit "B, is expressly repealed.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

Cliy of Berea, Olin

Cen No. 215~

By -J-‘.l:n ':C\’\\La. Eponsored Ilr__b[lﬂlf‘bg_@ﬁm_—

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby [s,.authorized: to male
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated In Exhibit “A" upon
recelving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resoluton of Council

directing the expenditure.

SECTION 3. That vpon passage of this legislation, the Direﬁtur of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance o the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That It is found and determined that =ll formal actions of this Counc(l
concerning and relating £o the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted fn an open meeting af
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of lts committees that resulted
In such formal acHons were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses
and shall, therefore, talce effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by
the Mayor, or upon the expiration of the tme within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or
upon its passage aver the Mayor's veto as specified in ltem 7, Secton 14 of the Charter of the

City of Berea. g,
/
f

PASSED: ¢) ANy dL 2615
! President of Council

!
ATTEST: S APPROVED: nar; ; 15T
terlc of Councl] .
ar

Approved as to Form:

gt o
(J Director of Law




_ (E-yf.hébi-g- “ﬁj’

City of Berea 2015-
Appropriation Data ' . Temp 1
For tha year ended Dacember 31, 2015
2015 Parsonal - 2018
Temporary Servlce Other _ ¥emporary
. - Budgst Budget #1 .
GENERAL FUND 7100 R
Eeneral Governmen! - o - -
Councll : 37,475.00 35,000.0D 2,.475.040 ; 3_7,:475-Q0
Mayor 48,025.00 ° 45,000.00 1,025.00 - 74802500 °
Flnancs 124, 760.00 120,000.00 4,760.00 124,750.00
Lew 58,075.00 48,000.00 8,073.00 58,076.00
Civll Servica 0.00 akiis 0.00 X 0.00
Publc Safely - 16,650.00 15,000,00 1,650.00 16,650.00
Total Gen} Govemment 282,076,00 264,000.00 18,975.00 282,875,00°
Publie Senice Dapar&manis
Tolsl Public Serv. Dept. 1,175,275.60 410,500.00 784,775.00 1,175,775.00
Publiz Safely Department .
Gen Admin.-Folce 1,351,050,00 1,135,000.00 216,050.00 1,361,060.00
Gen. Admin.-Flre 601,675.00 568,000.00 A8,675.00 6801,575.00
Total Public Safaty Dept. 1,852,6826.00 -1,683,000.00 250,626.00 4,852,825.00
Other .
Planning 13,500.00 o0 13,500.00 13,600.00
Conlingencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04
Administralive 1,420,500.00 35,000.00 1,385,500.00 1,420,508.00
‘Total Other 1,434,000.00 35,000.00 1,300,000.00 1,434,000.00
Advarces
£0,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 £0.G00.00
Transtamns :
330,000.00 0.00 330.000.00 330,050.00
Grand Total - Gensral Fund o,264,875.00 2,402,600.00 2,862,376.00 5,264,876.00
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #1085
Miscellaneous 100,000.00 100,000.00 0,00 100,000,080
RECREATION FUND #2000
Tolal Reerestion Fund 551,026.00 209,500.00 341,625.00 551,025.00

FPags 1




2015

Clty of Beraa
Approprlation Data Temp 1
For tha year ended December 31, 2015 :
2015 Parsonal U CUROE
Temporary Bervice Other Temparary
- Budgat . " Budgst #1
MUN[C[PA!_ INCOME TAX FLUND #205
DBS Miscellansous ' 31,000,500 0.00 31,000.00 31,000,00
Recreallon " 300,000.00 . sba,paé.no. - 300,000.00
Bond Retifement 0.00 ' + .00 i 0,00
Genl Cap lmpr 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -1,000,000.00
RecCaplts! | i 0.00 . 0.00 . 0.0D
‘Watsr Cap Impr 0.00 -7 0.00 S - 0.00
Safaly Cap mpr 160,000.00 150,600.00 " . 150,000.00
Waler Reverua. 0.0o 0.00 - 0.0:0
Sewer Revenus - 0.00 0.00 0.00°
Sawer Caplial 0,00 200,000.08 200,000.00
Mefghberhood 410,000,010 410,000.00 - 410,000.00
080 Trensfers 1,860,000.00 0,00 2,060,000.00 2,060,000.00
180 Advance 0.00 4.00 0.00 D.00
Tolal Municipal Incams T Fund 1,881,000.00 (.00 2,081,000.00 2,081,000.00
Transfers Incroased ($200,000) dus to funding Sandstons Watar Ratentlon Regpalr. ‘
STATE BIGHWAY FUND #2210
&L Clean/Snow Removet 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
SO.MRFUND #220
ToEl 5.C.M.R. Fund 327,8950.00 141.,000.00 18E,850.00 327,950.00
FIRE PENSION FUND #235
Penslon 126,869.00 0.00 125,898.00 125,889.00
POLICE PENSION FUNB #240
Panslen 1353200 0.00 135.312.00 135,312.00
ANBAAL HOUSING FUND 78243
Miscelanenus 250.00 0.00 250.00 250.00

Paga 2



City of Beren -
Apprapriation Data

For the year snded Dacsmber 31, 2015

STREET LIGHTING FUND £245

Admlnlép'atrva

BEREA WELFARE FLIND #5351

Administraiive

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND 255

Adminlstrative

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270

Tols! Munkipat Veh, Tax Levy Fund

LAW FNFORCEMENT FUND #2380

Total Law Enforcernant Fund

MUNE COURT OPERATIONS FUND #9871 -NEW

2018

MM COURT INSURANCE D #2782 - NEW

Adminlsiration

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #0784

Municipal Court

DUl FINES {INDIGENT) FUND ji285

Total Indigert DDS Funds

DU EDUCATION FUMD #2086

Ohar

Temp 1._ o
2ME Parsonol 2018
Temporary Servlea Cther Tamporary
Budgst - Budget #1 ,
278,700,00 [ 275,706.00_ 2?8.1;'.0-0.. 00, -
23,450.00 0.00 ?3,4EC.I.DD 21‘3,45'{].00
80.009.00 0.00 50,000.00 §0,000.00
18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 15.900.00
18,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 18,000.00
438,300.00 210,000.00 228,300.00 438,300.00
25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
89%,110.00 53,000.00 48,110.00 £6,118.00
100,000.00 .00 1[10.002.3[}_, 1{0,200.00
5,000.00 0.00 - 5.000.00 5,600.00

Page 3



City of Berea
Appropriation Bata

Faor the year sntled December 31, 2018

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #2587
- Othar

INDIGENT DDS FUND 388

Other

DLIS DIVERSION FLIND #2989

Talal DUS Diverslon Fund

COURT COMPUTER FUND #200

Totzl Court Compuler Fund

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2701

Adminlstrative

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FLND #2593

Other
Transfer

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-1I #2304

Other

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2035

Olher

SP4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #0288

Clher

2015

" Femp i
2015 Personal 2015
Tamporary Sarviea Qther Tamporary
Budget Budgat #1

2,726.00 2,000.00 725.00 2,725.00
1,028.00 D.00 1.028.00 1,028.00
15,440.600 B,000.00 7.440.00 15,440.00
46,054.00 12,0060.00 34,054.00 45,054.00
24.575.00 4.000.00 20.675.00 24.575.00
40,000.00 0.00 40,000,050 40,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 .60
40,060.00 0.08 40,000.00 40,000.00
20,000,00 0.00 20,000.00 20,008.00
3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
26,250.00 2G,000.C0 8,250.00 28,250.00

Page 4



2015

Glty of Berea
Appropriation Dala Ternp j!
For the year endsd Bacember 31, 2045
2015 Personal 2015
Temporary Service Other Famporary
i Budgst Budget ##1
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300 -
- Total Gen! Bend Rel. Fund 9,250,068.00 0.00 - 8,250,088.00 9,250,058.00 -
GENERAL MPROVEMENT FLIND #400 _
Carryover encumbrances 1,458,763.00
Road Program 775,000.00
Flrst Ave Improvements 475,000.00
Fropsriy Acquisition-appraved In 2014 ar5,000.00
W. Centar Bt Bridga over Rocly River 80,000.00
Wages jor Project oversight 20,000.00
Euilding improvemsnis B,600.G0
City Hall and PD Boiler 80,000.00
Tetsl Gensral Caplial improvement Fund 3,223,383.00 0.00 3,223,383.00 3,223,383.00
SAFELY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #4108
Garryaver encumbrances 26,002.74
scoE 15,000.00
Polica and Fire Radio System 73,26h.26
Fire Bollas/HVAG 50,000.00
Flre Exhaust Hoed for Slave 3,000.00
Fire Jaws of Life Cuttar B,450.00
Fire EKG/SCBA, Radio, CERT & Equipment 15,600.00
Fire Turnout gear 7,000.00
Fire Irderior Repairs 7,000.60
Palice Vehicle 33,000.00
Polica server & computars 18,000.00
Tolal Safsly Capilal Imprevemant Fund 204,188.00 000 204,188.00 204,168.00
SEWER.CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FHND #420
Carrjover encumbrances 104,583.00
North End Sewsr Rehebiflstion B00,000.00
Wagss for Project oversight 20,000.00
Hickary Drive Sewer Project 250,000.00
Sanlstons Watar Retantion Repoir 200,000.00
LoanPayments 653,050.00
Totat Sewer Capital iImprovemant Furd B27,553.00 0.00 1,127,553.00 1,127,553.00

Sevver Capital mprovement Othar Incraased ($200,000) for Sandstone Water Retention Repair.

Page &§



City of Borea
Appropriation Data

Far the year ended December 31, 2015

WATER CAPITAL IMF’ROVEMENT FUND #440

Carryovar encumbrances

Losn Payments-water dabi

Lease payment ’

wagss for Project oversighi

Welar Blling-meler sofiware updsia

Water Billing-meler replecernant program
Talel Walsr Capltal improvement Fund

2Ms

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNB #450

Carryover encumbrances

Reg Cenler Boller/HVAC sysism
Truck salt sprasder

Lease paymenis-ighting projecis
Employaa Umekesping system
Coa Laka lmprovemnsenis
McHKalvay Park

Parknoll Playground

COLIRT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 7470

GCourt Capital Improvement

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #4080

Total Nelghborheod Improvement Fund

WATER REVENUIE FUND #510

Tolz Water Revenue Fund

SEWER REVENUE FUND #520

Total Sewer Revenue Fond

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #6080

Miscellaneaus

PROE IABILITY INSURANCE FUND 2510

Conlract

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FLIND #620

Contract

Temp1-
2015 Peirsonal 2015
Tamporary Serviea. Qther Temporary
Budget - o Budget #1
1,501,184.01
206,6608.50
a3,848.27
1B,568.22
a1,000.00
1,300.000.00 .
3.182,458.00 .00 3,182,468.00 3,182,458.80
&18,368.51
54,000.00
2,000.00
33,388.48
7,000.00
500,000.00
425,000.00
175,000,00
1,714,736.00 0.60 1,714,736.00 1.714.736.00
125,000.00 000 125,000.00 125,000.00
288,050,060 155,7560.00 132,300.00 288,080.00
1,002,050.00 318,600.00 682,550.00 1,002.050.00
364,00C.00 80,000.60 284,000.00 364,000.00
1,508,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
171,050.00 0.00 171,050.0¢ 171,050.00
200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,008.00

%




2015

Clty of Berea
Approprlation Data Tamp 1
For the yser ended December 31, 2015
2018 Personal 2015
Temporary Survies Othar Temiporary
-Budgat : ' Budget #
REGIONAL SEWER AGENGY FUND #7110 i
Total Hegfoha!,ster Fund . 1,038,000.00 0.09 1,836,000.00 -+ 1,038,000.00
UNCLAIMED MONIES FHND #7140
Other 14,000.00 0.00 410,000.00 14,000.00
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND 7720
Oitar 135,600.00 £.00 135,8000.00 135,000.800
GLIARA) = DEPOSIT FUND #4730
Other 10,000.00 6.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
BOARD OF BUILDING STDS FUND 7750
Stais fees 1,080.00 0.00 41,000.,00 1,000.00
MUK COURT COMM DIST FLIND #5770
Siale faas 9,000.00 0.00 8,000,090 8,600.00
TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDOS 33,004,458.00 3,717,250.00 28,887.209.G0 33,444,459.00

Page 7



Sxhibit L]

iwd
COUNCIE CHAMBER

. 5 Cliy of Beren, Okl
Chanimnnce Ho. é Of H ot L:z'l._

HrDDJ&_%_Lzﬂj&; Spunsnr:ﬁB)‘_BEL\i.miﬂ_D._LM:_ 28y

AN ORDINANCE _ .

TO MAKE TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURDENT EXPENSES
-AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE
CITY OF BEREA, STATE DF OHIO, FROM JANUARY 1, 2015,
ENDING MARCH 31, 2015,

BE IT ORDAINED hy the Councl) of the City of Beres, State of Ohlo;

SECTION 1 That to provide for current expense and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohin, from the perled beginning Janvary 1, 2015 and ending March 31, 2015 under and
by virrue of the Ohlo Revised Code, Sectlon 570538, the sums indlcated below be and are
hereby set aside and approprizred far the followlng purpose:



Ciiy of Berea

- Approprlation Data
For the y=ar ended December-31, 2015 |

GENERAL FUND #1030

Genperal Govammeant
Councll
WMayor
Financa
Law
Givil Service

Public Safaty
Tolsl Genl Government

Fubfic Servine Departments

Taotal Public Serv. Rept.

Pubiic Salety Depariment
Gen. Admin-Pollee
Gen. Admin-Fire
Total FPublic Safety Dept.

Other
Phanning
Contingencies
Adminisirafive
Tatal Olhar

Advances

Transfers

Grand Tolal - General Fund

GENERAL FUND - DESIGMATED #1086

2018

Mizeellbneous

ECREATION FUNDY#20D

Tatal Recrealion Fend

Tamp

Personal a2ols

Servics - Other Temporesy °

) Budget

35,000,060 2,475.00 37.476.00
45,000.00 1,025.00 46,025.00
120,000.00 4,750.00 124,760.80
'49,000.00 B,075.00 68,075.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 1,650.00 16,650.00
284,000.00 18,875.00 282,875.00
410,600.60 764,775.00 1,175,275.00
1,135,000.00 216,050.00 1,3451,080.00
558,000.00 43,575.00 601.575.00
1,683,000.00 258,625.00 1,8952,825.00
0.00 13,80G.00 13.600.00
.00 0.00 0.00
35,000.00 1,385,500.00 1,420,500.00
36,000.08 1,388,000.00 1,434, 000.00
0.0 86,000.00 00,000.00
0.00 330,6800.00 - 330.000.00
2,402,500.00 2,862,375.00 5,284,875.00
100,000.08 0.00 41800.000.00
209,600.00 341,525.00 551,025.00

Page 1



City of Berea

Appropriation Data
For the year ended December 31, 2015

MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #205

086 Miscellansous

Recreaton
Bond Relremedd
Gerd'l Cap Impr
Rea Capilal

" Water Cap Impr
Safely Cap Jmpr
Whalar Revenue
Sewer Revernue
Sewer Capital
Neighborhood

080 Translers

180  Advance
Folal Munlelpal Income Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210

5t Clean/Snow Removai

S.C.MR FUND #3220

Tolzl 5.C.M.R. Fund

FIRE PENSION FUND #235

Pension

POLICE PENSION FUND #240

Pension

ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #1243

Miecellanecus

20018

Temp
Foarsonal . ‘ 2_!]15
Sarvica . Qther - Temporary
' . Buadget
.00 31,000.00 31.000.00
300,000.00 300,000.00
0.00 . 0.00
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
0,00 .00
0.00 0.0D
150,000.00 $150,000.00
B.4a0 £.00
0.00 .00
0,00 0.00
440,000.00 £10,000.00
0.00 1,860,000.00 1,860,000.00
0.00 0.00 4,00
0.00 1,881,600.00 1,821,000.00
0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
141,000.00 186,960.00 327.650.0D
.00 126,880.00 125,888.00
0.00 135,312.00 135,312.00
0.00 250,00 250,00

Fage 2



~ LClty of Berea
"Appropristion Daka |
For the yedr anl_:lad December 31, 2015

STREETLIGHTING FUND #245

Admfr}lsimﬂus L

BEREA WELFARE FUND #251

Administrative

GOMMUMITY HOSPITAL FLIND#285

Adm!nisbativa

MUMICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FLND #9370

Total Municipal Veh. Tex Levy Fund

LAW FNFORCEMENT FUND #7280

Tolsl Law Enforcement Fund

MLINT COURT CPERATIONS FUND #2814 -MEW

MURNL COURT INSURANCE FUND #282 - NEW

Admirdsiration

PROBATION SERVICES FUND 284

Munlclpal Court

DL FINES {INDIGENT) FUND #2285

Taotsl indigent DPS Funds

DUI ERUCATION FLIMND #2586

Other

218

P’

Parsonal ' S '2;1\‘1.5. .

Service Other Tamporery - -
Bt

0.00 278,700.00 - 2_7'{3.7}3?.[30
0.00 23,450.00 2-‘3,4.5;].00 :
a.00 50,000.00 60,000.00
0.00 18,000,00 18,000.00
0.00 18,600.00 18,000.00
210,000.00 228,300.00 438,200.00
0.00 25,000.00 25,000,000
53,000.00 46,110.00 89,110.00
0.00 100,000.00 400,000,00
0.00 5.000.00 5,000.00

PEGE S



‘2015

City of Barea
Appropriafion Data ~Temp -
For the year ended Pecember 31, 2015
Personszl 2015
Bervice Other Teraporary.
- Budget
THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287 - . : -
Other - 2,000.00 72600 - 2,725.00
INDIGENT DBS FUND#288
Olher 0.00 1,028.00 1.028.00
DUS DIVERSION FUAMD #2849
Talal DUS Diversion Fund B,000.00 7.440.00 16,440.00
COURT COMPUTER FLUND #2890
Tot=l Court Comgputer Fund 12,000.00 a4,084.00 48,064.00
COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2081
Adminisirativa 4,000.00 20,675.00 24, 676.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUMD #2083
Other 0.0a 40,000.00 A0,000.00
Transier 0.00 0.08 0.00
0.00 40,000.00 4p,0006.00
COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND-I #2B4
Other 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
BTATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #205
Other 0.00 3.000.00 3,000.00
5P4 MUNI COQURT MAGISTRATES FUND #2946
20,000.00 §,250.08 20 760.00

Other

Fege 4



Glly of Berea
Appropriation Data
For the.year endad December 31, 2015

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300

 Total Ganl Band Rat. Fund

GENERAL MPROVEMENT FUND #4080

Cermyover encumbrances
Road Program
- Flrst Ave Improvements
Property Acquisillon-approved In 2014
W, Center 5t Bridgs over Rocky River
Wages for Praject oversight
Biiding Improvements
Clty Hali and PD Boller
Taolal General Capltal Improvement Fund

SAFETY.CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLINGD #2410

Gamrvover encUumbrances
SCOG
Padllca and Fira Radio Systam
Fire Bollar/HVAC
Fire Exhaust Hood for Stove
Fire Jaws of Life Cuber
Fire EKG/SCEBA, Radio, CERT & Eguipment
Fire Turnout gear
Fie Inteior Repalrs
Palice Vehicle
Palice sarver & compulers
Total Safety Capltal Improvement Fupd

SEWER CAPITAL WPROVEMENT FUND #420

Caryover encumbrances
HNorih End Sawer Rehabifitation
\Wages for Project cversight
Hiclory Drve Sewer Projest
Y oan Payments

Tolad Sewer Caplal Improvement Fund

Perzonsl
Bervica, -

Other

-2018
Temp

. 205
Temporary
Budgst

B,260.068.00

0.00

8.950,068.00

* 1,460,783.00

776,000.00
475,000.00
375,000.00
64,000.00
20,000.00
8,800.00
§0,000.00

0.00

3,223,383.00

3,2723,33.00

28,002.74
15,000.00
23,265.28
50,000.00
3,000.00
B,400.00
15,500.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
33,000.00
18,000.00

.00

204,166.00

204,1538.00

104,503.00
600,600.400
£0,000.00
250,000.00
53,060.00

0.0

827 553.00

027,653,00

Page b



RECREATION CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4450

Ciiy of Berea

_Appropriation Data
For the year ended Decembear 31, 2076

‘WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 7440
Canyover encumbrances
. Loan Paymants-water dabt
Lease payment
wageas for Project oversight
Water Billing-meter softwara updale
Watar Billing-maler raplecement program
Tolaj Water Capilal Improvement Fund

2015

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #4476

Camyover encumibrances
Rec Center Boller/HVAC sysiem
Tiuek salt spreadar
Lease paymeni=-ighting projects
Employze mekeeping sysiem
Coe Lake Improvements
McKelvey Parlk

Parfnoll Playground

NEISHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUMD #480

Court Capltal Improvement

TotalNeighboricod Improvement Fund

WATER REVENLUIE FUND #5108

Tow!Water Revenue Fund

SEWER REVENUE FLIND #6204

Tokal Sewer Ravenue Fund

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #5006

Miscellanepus

. “Temp
Persanal . 2oi5
Barvice - Other Temporary
: Brdaat
4,601,164.01
298,659,650
33,648.27
iD,086,22
. 31,000.00
1,300,000,00
0.00 3,182,458.60 3.182,468.00
- 518,368.61
54,000,00
2,000,00
33,366.48
7,000,00
500,600.00
425,000,00
176,000.00
0.00 1,714,756.00 1.714.735.00
0.a0 125,000,00 125.,000.00
184,750,00 132,300,00 SEA.080.00
318,500.00 B2,560.00 1,002,050.00 _
B0,000.00 354,000.00 364,000.00
0.00 1,500,000.00 4.500,000.00

Page 6



City of Barea
Appropristion Daia
"For the year ended December 31, 2015

‘PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #510 A

Contract

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #820

Contract

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700

Taot=l Regional Sewer Func

UNCLAIMED MONMES FUND #710

Other

CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #7250

Other

GUARANTEE DEPQSIT FUND #730

Othar

BOARD OF BUNI DING STDS FUND #7850

Slata fees

MUN! COURT COMM DIST FUND #770

Stala {ees

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS

2015

- Temp
] ' Personal . 2018
Servilce Other Temporary
Budget
D.00 171,060.00 171.060.00
0.00 200.000.00 200,000.0Q
0.00 +,036,000.80 1.036,000.00
0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 135,000.00 135,000,400
0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
¢.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
0.00 8,000.00 g8,00D0.00
3,717,2530.00 28,287,208.00 33,004,468.00

Page 7



COUNCIL CHAMBER

City ol Beren, Oblo

_Oan. Mo 2 DIY =92

Spoucnrod Oy, Mﬁ\jbl" %iecm-
L L o

ny \laaﬂd{_.
AV

SECTION 2. That the Director of Finance be, and herchy is authurrz..d to milte

expendibures of the ameunts eppropristed for'the porposes stated In this Ordipance, vpon

receiving proper certificates and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when aothorized by a2n ocdinance or resalubonr of Cm.ml::!

. dfra.:tmg the expenditure,

SECTION 3. That upon passapge of this legislation, the Director of Finance Is hereby

- dlreciud to forward & copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyehoga County Budget Commission.

SECTION 4. That It s found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning and relating o the adopton of this Ordinance were adapted In an open mesting of
this Councl, and thatail dellberations of thls Counel] and of any of its committees that resulted
i such formal actions were in meetings open to the pullic, in compllanca with all lega!
requlrements, including Sectfon 171 22 of the Ohlo Revised Code.

SECTION 5. That this Ordinance provides for an appm;ﬁrladon for curTent expenses
and shall, therefore, take effecr and he in foree Immed|lately upon [ts passage and approval by

the Mayor, or upon the explration of the fime within which it may be vetoed by the Mayar, dr
upon s passage over the Mayor's veto #s speeified in ltem 7, Sectien 14 of the Charter of the

Cliy of Bevea. 2

passEm: Dacembey 15, 4014
’ “Bresr@ent of Counell

ATTEST: e O AN D APPROVET: ‘th.-ﬁm.b'c L, oy
Clerlc of Cofticll V
/Uf h

Approved a5 to Form:

W Wbt —
Direetor of Law



